

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1061-1062 OF 2008

SIDDI GANESH HALGEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH SHANKARRAO HALGEKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.V.Deepak, Adv.

For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since the service is not complete, we direct the learned counsel for the petitioner to serve

the respondent-husband by speed post within a period of three weeks from this date. After the service is effected, the matter be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in February,

2009.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master