

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1061-1062 OF 2008

SIDDI GANESH HALGEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH SHANKARRAO HALGEKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice without additional process fee which is to be forwarded to the concerned Trial Court for serving upon the unserved respondents with a specific directions to the Serving Officer to serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not serve it in due course or to serve through the concerned Advocate appearing for such litigant before such Court.

List the matter on 8-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar