

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1061-1062 OF 2008

SIDDI GANESH HALGEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH SHANKARRAO HALGEKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report) (for final disposal)

Date: 08/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.R.Shonker, Adv. for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prkash Kumar Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs prayed, two weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit
and one week's time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Veera Varma)
Court Master