

ITEM NO.201

Court No12

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1061-1062 OF 2008

SIDDI GANESH HALGEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH SHANKARRAO HALGEKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office
report))
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V.Deepak, adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the respondent.

List the matter on 27.07.2009.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master