

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks transfer of M.C. No.122 of 2008 and G & W.C. No. 9 of 2008, both titled Shri Ganesh, S/o Shankarrao Halgekar vs. Smt. Siddi, W/o Ganesh Halgekar pending in the Family Court, Belgaum at Belgaum, to the Family Court (Court No.4), Pune, at Pune, Maharashtra. We order accordingly.

The Transfer Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(Dr.B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI
JULY 27, 2009