

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1061-1062 OF 2008

SIDDI GANESH HALGEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH SHANKARRAO HALGEKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Transfer Petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Hemalatha Mohan) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Sr.P.A. Court Master
(signed Order is placed on file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 1061-1062 OF 2008

SIDDI GANESH HALGEKAR

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

GANESH SHANKARRAO HALGEKAR

RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks transfer of M.C. No.122 of 2008 and G & W.C. No. 9 of 2008, both titled Shri Ganesh, S/o Shankarrao Halgekar vs. Smt. Siddi, W/o Ganesh Halgekar pending in the Family Court, Belgaum at Belgaum, to the Family Court (Court No.4), Pune, at Pune, Maharashtra. We order accordingly.

The Transfer Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(Dr.B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI
JULY 27, 2009